29.000-29.051 AIR CONDIT!ONING 29.000-29.051
29.000 REFRIGERANT-AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM

436997 ALL S5TH; S6TH.w v eivieitvonenanssnen FREON #12, 10 LB TANK......cavivas 1

29.004 HOUSING ASSY-BLOWER

469800 ALL S5TH: S8TH. it iennvanannsomsasas sassssanancnsnanassananarannnannns 1
416342 ALL S55TH; S6TH-.vieivenererenenonssrons ANTI-RATTLER, RUBBER............ 2
G123473 ALL 5STH; 56TH..uvivvninrscnnnnnnsonvann SCREW 5/16-24 X 5/8...cinvvvnnnnn 3
0446548 ALL SSTH; 56TH. v cricirinivirvnaanan WASHER 3/8. ... .iiriniiiiinaneans 3

29.0042 ADAPTER-BLOWER HOUSING

469597 ALL S5TH; SBTH. . it uienininasicanansans =sasasansonaneaasasssasnotonsssmanns 1
G128270 ALL S55TH; S6TH. i iiieivtiiaeranensnann SCREW #8-15 X 3/8, TO DASH...... 8

29.0044 CONNECTOR-BLOWER HOUSING TO ADAPTER

469653 ALL S5TH; SO6TH. . v ie e iini e crnnanen RUBBER. .. i iiiinecnencnns 1

29.0046 FLANGE-BLOWER HOUSING INLET

475180 ALL 5STH; SOTH. ittt enarenanrisanmecos canuserasonnanonsnsssnnsonnnsnnnns 1

29.006 MOTOR-BLOWER

472212 ALL 55TH; SBTHu . i us it ianeneananasane satcranconanronsoransssnsssasnnons 1
G138479 ALL 55TH; S6TH. .. i mnninanininananan LOCKWASHER #10....cueivvrninanns 2
G120614 ALL 55TH; S6THucutivvistcnanannsnsnnas NUT #10-32. .. i irinnenanan 2

29.008 PLATE-BLOWER MOTOR MOUNTING

475179 ALL 55TH; SBTH. i iuuueneioarvanavaosans covevnmrannsinosrorsnosassnnannsanns 1
G163210 ALL 55TH; 56TH.vvuiuviinvrevaroranaen 8CREW #10-16 X 3/B........uvvvnn 3

29.047 WHEEL-BLOWER

475181 ALL S55TH; SOTH. .ttt iiai et enenanes tunviovetnnnesansanostsasnanananasn 1

29.050 COMPRESSOR ASSY

465562 ALL 55TH; SBbTHu i iivurarannansnonasnan INCLUDZS MOUNTING BRACKET......... 1

G180124 ALL S5TH; S6TH. . .ie v iinnavenannanas SCREW 3/8-16 X 1 1/4, TO WATER 2
EANIFOLD

465546 ALL S5TH; SOTH- . i er i inatiannanann STUD 3/8 X 1 1/2, CYL HEAD...... 2

G120369 ALL 55TH; S6TH....ov i iiiinanananns NUT 3/e-24, CYL HEAD STUD....... 2

G120382 ALL S5TH; S6TH. v it iiienivisenenaens LOCKWASHER 3/8. ... .t icvennnnns 2

29.051 01L-COMPRESSOR

436945 ALL 55TH; S6THeuwurvcionienonnoanvarens QUART .t ittt et e vnr i ieaan e 1

157 REVISED DEC. 15, 1955



29.070-29.0895 AIR CONDIT!ONING 29.070-29.0895
29.070 BELT-COMPRESSOR
465547 ALL S5TH,; SATH . it eensemmnsssnsrensasa sodtanssanaaannaeaonsaacnsanarnoans 1
29.071 IDLER PULLEY ASSY-COMPRESSOR BELT
465597 ALL 55TH; SOATHiweieaaasnnvenroannssasnn INCLUDES ARN.ueri it icacariaanan 1
6180123 ALL 55TH; S56TH.ew s invnnnacansansns SCREW 3/8-16 X 1 1/8.eeruvrannns 2
G120382 ALL 55TH; S56TH . iicssrannnsrannsannnan LOCKWASHER 3/8. .t cvcevrencnnrnos 2
418316 ALL S5TH; SO6THieveeevivasansosnancanns WASHER. ... it i i aaans 2
29.0712 IDLER PULLEY-COMPRESSOR BELT
465503 ALL 55TH: SOTHe st emmisnoonneansnitonansn saceovitecsroeovssonanannmansnmanns 1
29.072 ARM-COMPRESSOR BELT IDLER PULLEY
465590 ALL SSTH; SATHe s o orsnaansnosestnasne soreananssnsnnnsaansnnncsoneocrsees 1
29.0722 BEAR ING-COMPRESSOR BELT {DLER PULLEY
465504 BLL 55TH; 5B TH it s i v ssnnenncnnmsssaner soannonsesrannonsnnnmrensemansnnonn 1
465505 ALL 55TH: S6THEeti vt iannnacaasononnnnns RETAINING RING......iiivininnenn 1
29.0724 STUD-COMPRESSOR BELT IDLER PULLEY BEARING
465505 ALL S5TH; SBTH i an ittt in i tesntancarsan sresverovennnooneesocanososonannss 1
465544 ALL S55TH; SOTHiweeveninanonsnmanoronn= NUD 7/16-20 e erienererieeonnsnes 1
465507 ALL S5TH; SO6THuweeveanrinaenronanannns SPACKR . (i ittt ine ittt vsennnaa 1
29.080 BRACKET-COMPRESSOR
465551 AL B55TH; SOTH et i s ennnansnoncnsaaess somnamennsnrnccerronannannnannnsnasn 1
G120213 BLL S55TH; SHTH.euiviannenaarsnansnasen SCREW 5/16-24 X 7/8, TO 10
COMPRESSOR

29.0805 GASKET-COMPRESSOR BRACKET TO COMPRESSOR

6484647 ALL S5TH; S0THeiunannnsasassscaasneeas saveasvescessasorssesassnosnnasans 1
29.081 SEAL-COMPRESSOR CRANKSHAFT FRONT

6484049 AL S5TH; SOTH. .t caariaeansasvnnneanns tasecsmonsnrsostonnnnnnnnnsnanansas 1
29.0812 GASKET-COMPRESSOR CRANKSHAFT FRONT SEAL PLATE

6484056 ALL S5TH, SATE s cis s v aansssanaavecnsna sseanssssnansusosvsnannsanasssnass 1
29.082 DRIVE CLUTCH-COMPRESSOR

465549 ALL S5TH; S6THu v ieurernceannranernenns INCLUDES DRIVE PULLEY ... v'uieueunn. 1
G106750 ALL 55TH; SOl Tt iiiiriannnirovnnsannnns KEY, WOODRUFF A6..uceirinnnnnnan 1
G454887 ALL 55TH; SOTHuwuueevaninoasntasaorsas SCREW 5/16-24 X 2 5/8...iivvians 1

465557 AUL 55TH; SOTH. . eevirnmnnnnsasstnanns FASHE R . . ittt eervcrr s tesaonann 1
G120214 ALL S5TH; SO0TH. .. viinenamannmnnnaroos LOCKWASHER 5/16. .. cerrinnnnnnns 1
29.085 VALVE ASSY-COMPRESSOR PRESSURE RELIEF

465523 ALL SSTH; SOTH i ainniavnanncnanstonsrse stavtanssesenneanasroovrraconsnons 1
29.086 GASKET-COMPRESSOR PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE

465521 ALL 55TH,; S5OTHe ittt v teenssnnnsosonas ssertantasensscnnssrsnnsrovnnnnesns 1
29.0895 MUFFLER ASSY-COMPRESSOR TO CONDENSER

465591 ALl 5B H. e it it i e v aassaaananaansnassaeca msasanmesensreocsnannasannssnnasnnnnns 1

REVISED JULY 1, 1956



29.090-29.240 AIR CONDITIONING 29.090-29.240
29.090 TUBE ASSY-COMPRESSOR TO CONDENSER

£65585 ALL S5TH; SOTHeveiineanssaroossrananun WHEN USED ON 55TH SERIES ALSO 1
ORDER 1-463591 WUFFLER

29.100 CL{P~COMPRESSOR TO CONDENSER TUBE

465513 ALL 55TH; SOTHu it icinectnssoesassannna sotessaeroansesronsnarannronesronss 1
303939 ALL SSTH; SOTH.uuiviannnnaannsonnsnans SCREW 5/16-18 X 9/16.........\.s 1

29.110 GASKET-COMPRESSOR TGO CONDENSER TUBE

465572 ALL S5TH; SOTH: v iairiissnnaneanannans arssnnsannnacananasoatassnanrnesens 1

29.130 PULLEY-COMPRESSOR

465510 BLL S55TH; SO6TH. i vumiiveennancnnnnns DRIVING, ON VIB. DAMPER........... 1

29.132 VALVE PLATE ASSY-COMPRESSOR

6484050-51 ALL 55TH; S6TH..u.iciaiinaannnnsnanns 3 I 1

29.136 GASKET-COMPRESSOR VALVE PLATE

$484052-53 ALL SSTH; SATHeauresnneanensasnneanans RT-LT, LOWER, TO CY¥lLuversrsreannnn 1
6484054-55 ALL S5TE; 56THersersravseonsnnnannnenn RT-LT. UPPER, TO CYL FEAD,........ 1

29.140 CONDENSER

465516 ALL SSTH; SETHuueeannennasnnsnn e anns aaaeeae et an e enae e eaeennen 1
29.150 TUBE ASSY-CONDENSER TO RECEIVER
465517 ALL 55TH; BBTHueussaunennseaneennes aeretnnn e anneanneeneeanessaneins 1

29.200 WIRING HARNESS ASSY-CONTROL

472189 AL 55TH; SBTH e s e caascancsncontoasos senenssnonsscscosasnoosassocsoerenns 1
203905 ALL S5TH: S6TH- it ieaanaasnnnencnnanss STRAP CLAMP. ittt et er e nnerss 3

29.202 GROMMET-CONTROL WIRING HARNESS

4566852 ALL SOTH; SOTH:ueu i it it et rasnsn mosvvmceeessoneannannaassoaannnaness 1

29.210 SWITCH ASSY-CONTROL

472188 ALL 55TH; SOTHuuuuiuuiiaaoniiaasinaaas vonueoanssaaneanannssencananannnnn 1
G161645 ALL 55TE; S56THacsinnsionrranninannnnan SCREW F10 X 1/2..ciciniicieninans >

29.215 BUSHING AND SHAFT ASSY-CONTROL SWITCH

472187 AL 55TE; SATH e s s e e e sees s asssaaonnsos meansnsnneuseosesnaasesnsannnnonnn 1
29.230 KNOB-CONTROL SWITCH
470932 5522-A2-47-52-67; 5622-42-47-52-67- INCLUDES RETAINING SPRING......... 1
724-77A
439908 5582-87-88; S5682-87-97-99. 0 v enuusensns TNCLYDES RETAINING SERING......... 1
439910 ALL 55TH; S8THuusesunoeneccnnnnnnnnns RETAINING SPRING....vvursnnnnn.. 1

29.240 NAME PLATE-CONTROL SWITCH

4721873 5522-42-47-62-87; 5622-42-47-62-67~ (AIR COND) ivvninrrieesnieenannanss 1
T2A-77H
472184 5582-87-88; 5682-87-97-90..iiiueuvinas (AIR COND) ..ttt a et i i e ennan 1

159 REVISED JULY 1, 1956



29.330-29.472 AIR CONDITIONING 29.330-29.472

29.330

475168
475170
475169
161903
G128270
G12B270
G446161

29.417
465545

6123357

6178537

29.4172

465565
2465586

29.4174

465572

29.4176

422755

29.420

475192

29.424
469629
475205
475193

29.425

469613
G120614

29.458

465592

29.472

465524

CASE ASSY-EVAPORATOR

ALL S5TH; SETH.ussevvnnnrennsrennnnnns BACK AND TOP. .\ ot citeeeeeenennnnn 1

BLL 55T2; S6TH. uuuerrrneevncnrranansnn BOT TN e e e e e e e e it iaannns 1

ALL S5TH; SETHe:enssscnnnsonnssonnssns - 10) R 1

ALL SSTH; S56THe e ersneerraseeronnennn SCREW #10-12 X 3/4, BACK CASE... 2

ALL S5TH; S6THernonnrssnnreanssrannsns SCREW #8-15 X 3/8, BOTTOM CASE.. 10

ALL 55TE: S6TH.u . eersvnnrrnnnsennnsnns SCREW #8-15 X 3/8, FRONT CASE... 7

ALL S5TH; S6THururseresnneannasannnens WASHER, BACK CASE SCREW......... 4
COIL ASSY-EVAPORATOR

BLL S5TH: SOT e x v s s e e esssaesnesesnans soenseennenaneensenerasoeneennnnns 1

ALL S5TH; SBTHu e eennsaannrcnssronsnsan SCREW 5/16-24 X 9/ 6. .uuiniean. 2

ALL 55TH; 56THereunssoennsennncennnnes LOCKWASHER .+t cv e e e aeeeaneennnnes 2
TUBE ASSY-EVAPORATOR TO COYMPRESSOR

BLL 53T .ttt sttt eecnsvrnnrranearan INCLUDES SHUT-OFF VALVE........... 1

T TR 1-3 - S 1
GASKET-EVAPORATOR TO COMPRESSOR TUBE

ALL 55TH SBTHu ot n e e eeae s aanesannneee atnee e s e e e s aae e ea e e e aae e 2.
SEAL-EVAPORATOR TUBES TO DASH PANEL

ALL 55TST3 S56TH. e saseevacnssoneeseanee BUBBER Lo ottt e et e nnnnnns 1
DRAIN TUBE-EVAPORATOR CASE

AL S5TE: SETH. ¢ s anseess e sonnsemnntsas aeesanees st e e e 2
ROD-EVAPORATOR CASE HEATER DAMPER ACTUATOR

ALL SSTH: SETH. e e eee s s e annesnr s amnnan aeee e s e e es e e e e enaeanannn 1

BUL S5TH; SOTH. . ueesvnoersnneernonnenn NUT . o s ettt et s e rneetnnesns 1

ALL SSTH; SBTHuwenunrvenrreanessoannes ANTI-RATTLER (RUBBER)........... 2
KNOB-EVAPORATOR CASE HEATER DAMPER ACTUATOR ROD

ALL S5TH: 56T e e e e e e asannee oo tstn e een e s e e e e e e 1

ALL S5TH; S6THu eunnnsnnnnerannsonnnens NUT B10-32. .t ieesinannnnnens. 1
MUFFLER ASSY-EVAPORATOR TO COMPRESSOR

T T < SO 1
VALVE ASSY-EXPANSION

ALL 55TH; SETHu o s s s eaene e tn s aam e te ee e et e e e e et e e et aaaraaan 1

160 REVISED APRIL 1, 1956



29.480-29.489 AIR CONDITIONING 29.480-29.489

29.480

475067
469793

29,481

469810

29.482

469814

29.483

459857
465787

29.484

459791

29.4385

469789

29.486

469790

29.487

475065
G148095

29.488

475150-51
6489696

29.4885

6480455

29.489

2464988

COVER-INST. BOARD COLD AIR OUTLET

ALL 557113 SATH . et e e as s e ans snenssaneans sahcnen e e aanan e 2

RLL 55TF; S6THuuraunsvenrnsruinsaneanss PIN, HINGF ittt eiineaannnns 4
SEAL-INST. BOARD COLD AIR OUTLET COVER

AL 55T 38TM e e it v i aas a0 2
TENSTONER-INST. BOARD COLD AIR OUTLET COVER

ALL 55TE: 56THersereersernanansoonanan £y s
DEFLECTOR-INST. BOARD COLD AIR QUTLET

ALL 55TH; S6THuuvssneanernnraservannns olaA S ok S 2

ALL 55TH; 56TE.utsnrerneennavnrronnnns OUTER . e v e it e eeee e etnnnaananns 4
P!IVOT PIN-INST. BOARD COLD AIR OUTLET DEFLECTOR

ALl 55TH; SBT e s s et en e s s ans s v aanseme aetaee e e et 6
TIE BAR-INST. BOARD COLD AIR QUTLET DEFLECTOR

ALL SSTH; SBTH . s e an s aenseacasensesass teaassnnnaneesesnnneneeasosanennes p)
TENSIONER-INST. BOARD COLD AIR QUTLET DEFLECTOR TIE BAR

ALL 55TH; S6THuuuevuevnsnnncassssiannns 211 P)
HOUSING-INST. BOARD COLD AIR QUTLET

ALL S55TH; SOT s s nva s amee vt s amnaa s e et e e e e eneeas mae e aaeeatenns 2

ALL S5TI; 56THeessnnrensenensnsnnnnasn SCREW #8 X 1, TO INSTRUMENT 6

BOARD UPPER PANEL

DUCT-INST. BOARD COLD AIR QUTLET HOUS!NG

ALL 55TH; 56T et ennnsnrreannrrnnneeon RT-LT, MOULDED RUBBER............. 1

ALL S6THuuuaeannseeannsaannnonsnnaanns CLIP, TO YOUSINGuueruvanoanannne 4
SLEEVE-INST. BOARD COLD AIR QUTLET HOUSING DUCT

EXTENSION

ALL SSTE . st eateee st arerann AT EVAPORATOR CASE END............ 2
GASKET-INST. BOARD COLD AIR QUTLET HOUSING

ALL 55TH; S6TE.'uvetvinnsrnonnernansss NOT USED WHEN BOARD HAS RUBBER 2

TRIM PAD

161 REVISED APRIL 1., 1956




29.4895-29.660 AIR CONDITIONING 29.4895-29.660

29.4895

475183
G128270
G446143

29.490

465533
G132900

G120217

29.4%4

465534
G162003

29.498
465514
465587

29.499

465561

29.590

465519
G172465

29.610
465567
465584

162050

29.620
472083
6443642
G155203
183962
120614

29.660

465531

DUCT ASSY-INST. BOARD DEFROSTER

ALL 55TH; SOTH. i iiicciiieeaniaennns rave FIBER B08RD. .. uiiiesiiinnnnananrns

ALL 55TH; 50TTciinnrecerssansnansonsan SCREW #8-15 X 3/8..vuivireinnnnn..

ALL S55TH; S56TH.i v roonnnanssansnna WASEER . i i i et v et
MODULATING VALVE ASSY -

ALL S55TH; S0TH et nsansassnnsssnnaans vosscnnssoonnsosrnnacnnscnronnanan

ALL 535TH; SOTHuiwuncrens i iaansunsnanns SCREW #10-32 X 3/8......c.vuannn

ALL 55TH; S6THuwuenuarvannsnevsinonsns LOCKWASHER £10....ceuiiunnnnrann
BRACKET-MODULATING VALVE

ALL SSTH; 56TH......“...........-.... aamEmanra ssrrtessrvsibesessbvesBNaasidiw

ALL 55TH; S6TH.uiuusueeresrennnnnassonns SCREW #12-11 X 1/2. . .iviiininnnn.
TUBE ASSY-MODULATING VALVE TO COMPRESSOR TUBE

ALL 55T H. . v ve v tnvveaannonenocnnanmmnsa soonavannntosnosstisonnancennmnnnnde

ALl SO H i aas s it maancnaasannosnnsioss maammassaoasstossrosainaarnnnanns
NAME PLATE

ALL 55TH; SOTH.v s iiviooonnnaavsaonnns DECAL FOR RADIATOR TOP SPLASHER...
RECEIVER ASSY

ALL S5TH; SBTHu e tunnaaaenaannnasastase sannsssanecsnonsereennnasrssnansns

ALL S55TH; 56THuuiiieersionnnnnmnneranans SCREW 5/‘6 24 X 1/2. i ieriennns
TUBE ASSY-RECEIVER TO SIGHT GLASS

ALL 55TH; SATH.iuve i nessannnnunnnnnns INCLUDES SIGHT GLASS...v.vivenannn

ALL 55TH; SOTHuuuwevsasasssaasssaossanna 0 0

ALL SS5TH; S6THeenwnnannnnannannmarssas SCREW #14-10 X 1/2. cvuiiianinnnsn
RELAY ASSY

ALL S5TH; SO H et st s e e eansaratns wrerenasanaaessasassnsotonsossinais

ALL 55TH; SOTHuwuwuiaivasnninmassnaanss SCREW §8-32 X 5/16, TERMINAL....

ALL SSTH; S6TH.veiininariinioannaonnnaas SCREW F10-732 X 3/4 . . iiivnnennn

ALL 5STH; SETH. i insvrvennssnsnsnnsnns WASIHER, CUP..vv.iicirivsnannnnnn

ALL 55TH; SOTH. i it v iiiiiiiivannnaass NOT #10-32 ......................
TUBE ASSY-SIGHT GLASS TO EXPANSION VALVE

ALl S5TH i SO THu i it iiaesanasasnncsanss mrnaasonnsnnansiosneoasennnaanmiia

1
2
2

162 REVISED APRIL 1., 1956



	29_155
	29_156
	29_157
	29_158
	29_159
	29_160
	29_161
	29_162



